# **IndusInd Bank**

April 16, 2020

The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra–Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

#### NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

Chief Regulatory Officer India International Exchange 1st Floor, Unit No. 101, The Signature Building No.13B, Road 1C, Zone 1, GIFT SEZ, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar - GJ 382355 **The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd.** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort,

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 1100027

Madam / Dear Sir,

#### IndusInd Bank's support towards COVID -19 relief work

IndusInd Bank has been working with the Government and its agencies across several states as well as at the national level, in their efforts to fight against the COVID 19 pandemic. IndusInd Bank has committed **Rs. 30 crore** towards this cause and is monitoring the requirements closely.

As part of the commitment, the Bank has already supplied relief materials such as face masks, hand sanitizers and gloves to the affected areas to combat the Corona Virus pandemic. The Bank is also working on facilitating Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) for medical officials on duty.

The Bank has been given a mandate of opening an account towards the collection of contributions towards 'Prime Minister's Citizen Assistance and Relief in Emergency Situations Fund' (PM CARES Fund).

In this connection, our Bank will issue a Press Release today. A copy of the same is enclosed for your kind perusal and record. A copy shall also be uploaded on the Bank's website at <u>www.indusind.com.</u>

#### Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Limited

Digitally signed by HARESH KISHINCHAND HARESH KISHINCHAND / GAJWANI Date: 2020.04.16 11:18:06 GAJWANI +05'30'

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary



IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park. Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. ThImmayya Road, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333

### **IndusInd Bank**

### IndusInd Bank's support towards COVID -19 relief work

**Mumbai, April 16, 2020**: IndusInd Bank has been working with the Government and its agencies across several states as well as at the national level, in their efforts to fight against the COVID 19 pandemic. IndusInd Bank has committed **Rs. 30 crore** towards this cause and is monitoring the requirements closely.

As part of the commitment, the Bank has already supplied relief materials such as face masks, hand sanitizers and gloves to the affected areas to combat the Corona Virus pandemic. The Bank is also working on facilitating Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) for medical officials on duty. The Bank has been given a mandate of opening an account towards the collection of contributions towards 'Prime Minister's Citizen Assistance and Relief in Emergency Situations Fund' (PM CARES Fund).

#### **About IndusInd Bank**

IndusInd Bank, which commenced operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. Its technology platform supports multi-channel delivery capabilities. As on December 31, 2019, IndusInd Bank has 1851 branches/ banking outlets and 2721 ATMs spread across 746 geographical locations of the country. The Bank also has representative offices in London, Dubai and Abu Dhabi. The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and major commodity exchanges in the country, including MCX, NCDEX and NMCE. IndusInd Bank was included in the NIFTY 50 benchmark index on April 1, 2013.

#### **Ratings:**

#### **Domestic Ratings**

- CRISIL AA + for Infra Bonds program
- CRISIL AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program
- CRISIL A1+ for certificate of deposit program
- IND AA+ for Senior bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND A1+ for Short Term Debt Instruments by India Ratings and Research

#### **International Ratings**

- Baa3 as Issuer, Bank Deposits and Senior Unsecured MTN ratings by Moody's Investors Service
- P3 as Short Term Issuer Rating by Moody's Investors Service



## **IndusInd Bank**

Visit us at <u>www.indusind.com</u> Twitter- <u>@MyIndusIndBank</u> Facebook - <u>https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage/</u>

Anu Raj IndusInd Bank Ltd <u>mktg@indusind.com</u> Supriya Deshmukh Adfactors PR <u>supriya.deshmukh@adfactorspr.com</u>

